

jsn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

SUMMARY SUIT NO.113 OF 2019

Saffron Developers Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Premchand Resorts & Apartments Pvt. Ltd & ... Defendants
Ors.

Harsha Yadnik, i/b D.M. Legal Associates for the Plaintiff.
Sriraj Menon, i/b M/s. M.J. Juris for Defendants.

CORAM: R. I. CHAGLA, J.
DATE: 21ST JUNE, 2019

PC:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks time of two weeks to comply with the directions of this Court which were issued by way of order dated 30th April, 2019. It appears that due to personal reasons the Plaintiff could not complied with the directions. Accordingly, the time for carrying out these directions is extended by a period of two weeks.
3. Place the Suit on 5th July, 2019 for directions.

(R I. CHAGLA, J.)