

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 113 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2515 OF 2019

Safron Developers Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff
V/s.

Premchand Resorts and
Apartments Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Bijal Gandhi with Mr. Sanjay Maji i/b D. M. Legal Associates for
Plaintiff.

Mr. Vikramjit Garewal with Mr. Sriraj Menon and Mr. Avesh G. for
Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2024

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, it is submitted that the Plaintiff has filed the affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents and the statement of admission and denial would be filed in some time.

2. Let the statement of admission and denial be filed by **12th February, 2024**. List for marking of Plaintiff's documents on **14th February, 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)