

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS NO. 113 OF 2019

Saffron Developers Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Premchand Resorts And Apartments Pvt Ltd And RESPONDENT

2 Ors

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 2515 OF 2019

In

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 113 OF 2019

Saffron Developers Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Premchand Resorts And Apartments Pvt Ltd And RESPONDENT

2 Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31223 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 113 OF 2019

Saffron Developers Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Premchand Resorts And Apartments Pvt Ltd And RESPONDENT

2 Ors

WITH

SUMMONSES FOR JUDGEMENT LODGING NO. 7 OF 2019

In

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 113 OF 2019

Saffron Developers Pvt Ltd

....PETITIONER

V/S

Premchand Resorts And Apartments Pvt Ltd And

RESPONDENT

2 Ors

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 29th November, 2024

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)