

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 113 OF 2019

Saffron Developers Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

Premchand Resorts and Apartments Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4450 OF 2025

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2515 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 113 OF 2019

.....
Ms. Bijal Gandhi alongwith Ms. Purva Baspur instructed by DM Legal Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Vikramjit Garewal alongwith Mr. Sriraj Menon and Mr. Avesh Ganja instructed by Mr. Sriraj Menon, Advocate for the Defendants.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10 SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. On the ground that the Plaintiff has to travel in the afternoon, time is being sought on behalf of the Plaintiff.
3. Mr. Garewal, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants has no objection if some time is granted, however submitting that the statement of admission and denial have already been filed and served.

4. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, list on **19th November 2025** for marking of Plaintiff's documents.
5. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)